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Annex 4 

 

LIST OF OFFICIALLY DESIGNATED NATIONAL CONTACT POINTS 

 

 

BELARUS 
 

Mr. Vitaly Korenchuk 

Chief Expert 

Reserves’ Department 

Ministry of Natural Resources and  

Environmental Protection of Belarus 

10 Kollectornaya str.  

Minsk 220048 
Tel: (+375 17) 200 64 20 

Fax:  (+375 17) 200 47 71 

Email:  vkorenchuk@tut.by 

 

 

BELGIUM  
 

Mr. Wouter Faveyts 

Agency for Nature and Forest 

Central Services 

Koning Albert II-Iaan 20 bus 8 

1000 Brussels 
Tel: (+32 2) 553 82 77 

Fax: (+32 2) 553 76 85 

Email: wouter.faveyts@lne.vlaanderen.be 

 

 

BULGARIA 
 

Mr. Pavel Hristov Zehtinjiev 

Dr. / Assistant Professor 

Biological Station Kalimok 

Institute of Zoology 

Bulgarian Academy of Sciences 

1, Tzar Osvoboditel Blvd. 

Sofia 1000 
Tel: (+359 2) 988 51 15 (int. 638) 

Email: kalimok@einet.bg 

 

GERMANY 
 

Dr. Torsten Langgemach 

Landesumweltamt Brandenburg 

Staatliche Vogelschutzwarte Buckow 

Dorfstraße 34 

D-17415 Buckow/Nennhausen 
Tel: (+49 33878) 602 57 

Fax: (+49 33878) 606 00 

Email: torsten.langgemach@lua.brandenburg.de 

 

 

HUNGARY 
 

Mr. András Schmidt 

Councellor 

Department for Nature Conservation 

Ministry of Environment and Water-Office for 

Nature Conservation 

Költö u. 21 

1121 Budapest 
Tel: (+36 1) 391 17 49 

Fax: (+36 1) 391 17 85 

Email: schmidt@mail.kvvm.hu 

 

 

LATVIA 
 

Mr. Martins Kalnins 

Senior Officer 

Species and Habitat Division 

Nature Protection Board 

Eksporta Str. 5 

Riga, LV-1010 
Tel: (+37 1) 7509 764 

Fax: (+37 1) 7509 544 

Email: martins.kalnins@dap.gov.lv 
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LITHUANIA 

YET TO RECEIVE 

 

 

POLAND 
 

Mr. Adam Jawinski 

Specialist 

Department of Forestry, Nature Conservation 

and Landscape 

Ministry of the Environment 

Wawelska 52/54 

00-922 Warsaw 
Tel: (+48 22) 579 27 34 

Fax: (+48 22) 579 25 55 

Email: adam.jawinski@mos.gov.pl 

 

 

SENEGAL 
 

M. Ibrahima Diop 

Directeur Station biologique Djoudj 

Direction des Parcs Nationaux 

Ministère de l’Environnement et de la 

Protection de la Nature 

Sise au Parc Zoologique et Forestier de Hann 

B.P. 5135 

Dakar Fann 
Tel: (+221) 832 2309 / 963 8707 

Fax: (+221) 832 2311 

Email: ibradiop@notmail.com; dpn@sentoo.sn 

 

 

SPAIN 
 

Sr. Juan José Areces Maqueda 

Jefe de Seccion 

Subdirección de Vida Silvestre 

Dirección General para la Biodiversidad 

Ministerio de Medio Ambiente 

Gran Vía de San Francisco 4 

28005 Madrid 
Tel: (+34 91) 596 4933 

Fax: (+34 91) 596 4809 

Email: jareces@mma.es 

 

 

UKRAINE 
 

Dr. Anatoliy Poluda 

Senior Scientific Associate 

Schmalhausen Institute of Zoology 

Bogdana Khmelnitskogo Str. 15 

01601 Kyiv 30 
Tel: (+38 044) 235 01 12 

Fax: (+38 044) 235 01 12 / 224 15 69 

Email: poluda@urc.freenet.kiev.ua 

 Polud@izan.kiev.ua 

 

 

UNITED KINGDOM 
 

Mr. Eric Blencowe 

Department for Environment, Food & Rural 

Affairs (Defra) 

Global Wildlife Division 

Zone 1/10, Temple Quay House 

2 The Square 

Temple Quay 

Bristol BS1 6EB 
Tel: (+44 117) 372 8295 

Fax: (+44 117) 372 8373 

Email: eric.blencowe@defra.gsi.gov.uk 
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